FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate).	© 1990-1999 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR www.stevensness.co.
EA NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS FOR	RM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.
RANDY ROSE 1920 ARTHUR APT. # 23 KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 Grantor's Name and Address OF KIM LENAHAN	Vol_ <u>M05_</u> Page_46036
MV. 5340 ALVA AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS OR. 97603 Grantee's Name and Address  After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): KIM KENAHAN	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):	State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 06/20/05 <u>2:06</u> P m Vol M05 Pg <u>4(p03(c-37</u> Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ <u>2(0:0()</u> # of Pgs <u>2</u>
	N AND SALE DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS thatKA	NOY ROSE
hereinafter called granter for the consideration beginning	
KIM LENAHAN	ted, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors	s and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hereday appertaining, situated in County
SEE EXIBIT A	
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT OF	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grante	e's heirs successors and assigns forever
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer.	stated in terms of dollars, is $\$$ ————————————————————————————————————
which) consideration. $\Psi$ (The sentence between the symbols $\Phi$ , if not approximately consideration.	plicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93 030 )
In construing this deed, where the context so requires, made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and	the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed th	is instrument on JUNE 20 2005 is
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed an to do so by order of its board of directors.	d its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED	W Pandy Pan
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REG LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPR PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USI AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FORES PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.	U- DN 0- c-
	1/10,000,000
This instrument was acknow	Klamattl  Vledged before me on June 20, 2005
by	vledged before me on,
oy	
as of	
OFFICIAL SEAL	Judith & Crist
NOTARY PUBLIC - OPEGON I	Notary Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 354758 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 13, 2008 M	My commission expires 2-13-2006



After recording return to: Randy Rose 5340 Alva Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Randy Rose 5340 Alva Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Escrow No. K57880S Title No. K57880-S

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

59572 Vol\_M01

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 11/20/01 3:32 In Vol. M01, Page 595 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 2/ 00 \_ # of Pgs

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Bradley S. Smith and Stephanie Ann Smith, as tenants by the entirety;, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Randy Rose and Kim Lenahan, with rights of survivorship, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

Lot 61 of Yalta Gardens, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

This property is free of liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT: Reservations and restrictions of record, rights of way, and easements of record and those apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$76,300.00 (Here con of ORS 93,030)

Bradley S. Smith

Stephanie Ann Smith

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

day of November, 2001

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this

by Bradley S. Smith and Stephanie Ann Smith

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

ACOMMISSION EXPISES AND 2. COMMISSION NO. 328808 NO. 328808 STACK HILERITY STACK